18-Aug
21-Aug
21-22-Aug
25-Aug
25-Aug
28-Aug
30-Aug

4-Sep
25-Sep
29-Sep

1-Oct

4-Oct

9-Oct
13-Oct
13-Oct
13-Oct
13-Oct
16-Oct
16-Oct
20-Oct
23-Oct
30-Oct
31-Oct

13-Nov
13-Nov
15-17 Nov
18-26 Nov
27-Nov
28-Nov

1-Dec

4-7 Dec
8-Dec
9-Dec
11-14 Dec
14-Dec
15-Dec
15-Dec
18-Dec

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences

Fri
Mon
Mon-Tues
Fri
Fri
Mon
Wed

Mon
Mon
Fri

Sun
Wed
Mon

Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri

Mon

Mon
Fri

Mon
Mon
Tues

Mon
Mon
Wed-Fri
Sat-Sun
Mon
Tues

Fri
Mon-Thurs
Fri
Sat
Mon-Thurs
Thurs
Fri
Fri
Mon

2023-2024 Academic Calendar

Fall 2023
Sophomore Orientation (3:00-5:30)
BRCN, CSC & QU classes begin
BRCN Check-in days, 9am-1pm, 2pm-4:30 pm (optional)
CSC last day to add/drop a 12-week course
QU last day to add/drop a course
BRCN last day to add/drop a course
Commitment to Care (1:00-4:00) (required for all students)

Labor Day - No classes at BRCN, CSC or QU
BRCN last day to withdraw from a 1st 8-week courses
CSC Mid-Term Break - No classes at CSC

Teddy Bear Clinic

QU 1st 8-week session ends

QU 2nd 8-week session begins

BRCN Midterm Break - No classes at BRCN

CSC last day to withdraw from a 12-week course
BRCN 1st 8-week session ends

QU last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
BRCN 2nd 8-week session begins

BRCN midterm grades due (noon)

Research Day

BRCN last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
BRCN last day to withdraw from a course

QU last day to withdraw from a full semester course

CSC last day of 12-week session

BRCN last day to withdraw from a 2nd 8-week course
CSC final exams (12-week)

BRCN, CSC, & QU Thanksgiving break - No classes
CSC 3-week session begins

CSC last day to add/drop a 3-week course

QU last day of classes

QU final exams

BRCN last day of classes

QU Commencement

BRCN final exams

BRCN graduating senior grades due (8:00 a.m.)
BRCN Commencement

CSC last day of 3-week session

BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)

5/1/23



2-19 Jan

8-Jan
15-Jan
16-Jan
22-Jan
22-Jan
26-Jan

12-Feb

1-Mar
2-10 Mar
11-Mar
9-17 Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
18-Mar
22-Mar
25-Mar
29-1 Mar

1-Apr

9-Apr

10-Apr
12,15, 16 Apr
17-Apr
18-Apr
19-Apr
22-Apr

3-May
6-9-May
8-May
8-May
10-May
10-May
11-May
13-May

Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences

Mon
Mon
Tues
Mon
Mon
Fri

Mon

Fri
Sat-Sun
Mon
Sat-Sun
Fri
Mon
Mon
Fri
Mon
Fri-Mon

Mon
Tues
Wed
Fri, Mon, Tues
Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Mon

Fri
Mon-Thurs
Wed
Wed
Fri
Fri
Sat
Mon

2023-2024 Academic Calendar
Spring 2024

QU J-term

BRCN & CSC classes begin

Martin Luther King Day - No classes at BRCN, CSC, & QU
BRCN last day to add/drop a course

QU classes begin

CSC last day to add/drop a 12-week course

QU last day to add/drop a course

BRCN last day to withdraw from a 1st 8-week course

BRCN 1st 8-week sessions ends

BRCN & CSC spring break - No classes

BRCN 2nd 8-week session begins

BRCN & QU spring break - No classes (except BRCN 2nd 8-wk courses)

QU 1st 8-week session ends

QU 2nd 8-week sessions begins

BRCN midterm grades due (noon)

QU last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course

BRCN last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course

BRCN, CSC, & QU Easter break - No classes (QU resumes Mon. at 5:00 p.m.)

BRCN last day to withdraw from a course

QU last day to withdraw from a full semester course
CSC last day of 12-week session

CSC final exams (12-week)

CSC term break - No classes at CSC

CSC 3-week session begins

CSC last day to add/drop a 3-week course

BRCN last day to withdraw from a 2nd 8-week course

BRCN & QU last day of classes

BRCN & QU final exams

CSC last day of 3-week session

BRCN graduating senior grades due (8:00 a.m.)
BRCN Commencement

CSC & QU Baccalaureate

CSC & QU Commencement

BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)

5/1/23



