## Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences 2023-2024 Academic Calendar

## Fall 2023

		Fall 2023
18-Aug	Fri	Sophomore Orientation (3:00-5:30)
21-Aug	Mon	BRCN, CSC & QU classes begin
21-22-Aug	Mon-Tues	BRCN Check-in days, 9am-1pm, 2pm-4:30 pm (optional)
25-Aug	Fri	CSC last day to add/drop a 12-week course
25-Aug	Fri	QU last day to add/drop a course
28-Aug	Mon	BRCN last day to add/drop a course
30-Aug	Wed	Commitment to Care (1:00-4:00) (required for all students)
4-Sep	Mon	Labor Day - No classes at BRCN, CSC or QU
25-Sep	Mon	BRCN last day to withdraw from a 1st 8-week courses
29-Sep	Fri	CSC Mid-Term Break - No classes at CSC
1-Oct	Sun	Teddy Bear Clinic
4-Oct	Wed	QU 1st 8-week session ends
9-Oct	Mon	QU 2nd 8-week session begins
13-Oct	Fri	BRCN Midterm Break - No classes at BRCN
13-Oct	Fri	CSC last day to withdraw from a 12-week course
13-Oct	Fri	BRCN 1st 8-week session ends
13-Oct	Fri	QU last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
16-Oct	Mon	BRCN 2nd 8-week session begins
16-Oct	Mon	BRCN midterm grades due (noon)
20-Oct	Fri	Research Day
23-Oct	Mon	BRCN last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
30-Oct	Mon	BRCN last day to withdraw from a course
31-Oct	Tues	QU last day to withdraw from a full semester course
13-Nov	Mon	CSC last day of 12-week session
13-Nov	Mon	BRCN last day to withdraw from a 2nd 8-week course
15-17 Nov	Wed-Fri	CSC final exams (12-week)
18-26 Nov	Sat-Sun	BRCN, CSC, & QU Thanksgiving break - No classes
27-Nov	Mon	CSC 3-week session begins
28-Nov	Tues	CSC last day to add/drop a 3-week course
1-Dec	Fri	QU last day of classes
4-7 Dec	Mon-Thurs	QU final exams
8-Dec	Fri	BRCN last day of classes
9-Dec	Sat	QU Commencement
11-14 Dec	Mon-Thurs	BRCN final exams
14-Dec	Thurs	BRCN graduating senior grades due (8:00 a.m.)
14-Dec 15-Dec	Fri	BRCN Commencement
15-Dec 15-Dec	Fri	CSC last day of 3-week session
13-Dec 18-Dec	Mon	BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)
TO-DEC	WUII	שויכוי בומובש מעב נסיסה מיוויי

## Blessing-Rieman College of Nursing & Health Sciences 2023-2024 Academic Calendar

## Spring 2024

2-19 Jan		QU J-term
8-Jan	Mon	BRCN & CSC classes begin
15-Jan	Mon	Martin Luther King Day - No classes at BRCN, CSC, & QU
16-Jan	Tues	BRCN last day to add/drop a course
22-Jan	Mon	QU classes begin
22-Jan	Mon	CSC last day to add/drop a 12-week course
26-Jan	Fri	QU last day to add/drop a course
12-Feb	Mon	BRCN last day to withdraw from a 1st 8-week course
1-Mar	Fri	BRCN 1st 8-week sessions ends
2-10 Mar	Sat-Sun	BRCN & CSC spring break - No classes
11-Mar	Mon	BRCN 2nd 8-week session begins
9-17 Mar	Sat-Sun	BRCN & QU spring break - No classes (except BRCN 2nd 8-wk courses)
18-Mar	Fri	QU 1st 8-week session ends
18-Mar	Mon	QU 2nd 8-week sessions begins
18-Mar	Mon	BRCN midterm grades due (noon)
22-Mar	Fri	QU last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
25-Mar	Mon	BRCN last day to add/drop a 2nd 8-week course
29-1 Mar	Fri-Mon	BRCN, CSC, & QU Easter break - No classes (QU resumes Mon. at 5:00 p.m.)
1 Apr	Mon	PPCN last day to withdraw from a course
1-Apr	-	BRCN last day to withdraw from a course
9-Apr	Tues	QU last day to withdraw from a full semester course
10-Apr	Wed	CSC last day of 12-week session
12, 15, 16 Apr	Wed	CSC final exams (12-week) CSC term break - No classes at CSC
17-Apr 18-Apr	Thurs	CSC 3-week session begins
18-Apr 19-Apr	Thurs	CSC last day to add/drop a 3-week course
22-Apr	Mon	BRCN last day to withdraw from a 2nd 8-week course
22-Api	WOII	Bitch last day to withdraw holl a 2nd 8-week course
3-May	Fri	BRCN & QU last day of classes
6-9-May	Mon-Thurs	BRCN & QU final exams
8-May	Wed	CSC last day of 3-week session
8-May	Wed	BRCN graduating senior grades due (8:00 a.m.)
10-May	Fri	BRCN Commencement
10-May	Fri	CSC & QU Baccalaureate
11-May	Sat	CSC & QU Commencement
13-May	Mon	BRCN grades due (8:00 a.m.)